
SEMI-FINALS: Thursday APRIL 24 | FINAL: Thursday MAY 1

 DIVISION 2 2025 SUMMER SEASONDivision 2
January February March April

Rank Teams 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 13 20 27 3 10 17 Played Wins Points
1 ROLLERS 6 11 4 5 8 6 12 6 9 9 12 5 11
2 TITANS 12 10 5 6 9 10 6 9 9 3 6 9 9
3 GIANTS 8 3 6 8 9 10 6 5 4 6 4 8 8
4 VIKINGS 5 6 9 8 6 5 5 8 6 10 5 8 2
5 BEARS 8 6 8 8 5 6 4 4 6 4 9 10 4
6 CHARGERS 1 4 5 6 4 8 1 9 3 6 8 4 10
7 SEAGULLS 5 9 6 5 4 3 8 4 4 8 6 3 3
8 SUNS 6 2 8 5 6 3 9 6 10 5 1 5 5

Rank Players 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 13 20 27 3 10 17 Played Wins %
1 Don Kao 3 2 1 Bye 3 3 Bye 3 3 1 Bye 3 3
2 Cohen McMaster 2 Bye 1 2 Bye 3 3 3 Bye 3 3 3
2 Jesse Wilson 3 Bye 3 3 3 Bye 2 1 Bye 2 2 3 1
4 Dean Brunsdon 3 2 2 Bye 1 2 Bye 2 2 2 Bye 2 3
5 Thomas Samuelsson Bye 2 2 2 Bye 3 Bye 3 3 3
5 Peter Meek Bye 2 1 1 1 Bye 3 Bye 2 2 3 0 3
7 Jesse Barnett 3 2 Bye 2 2 2 2 2 0 1 Bye 1
7 Lucy Zhu 0 3 2 Bye 3 1 0 1 1 Bye 2 1 3
9 Daniel Norris Bye 0 3 Bye 1 2 Bye 3 2 1 3

10 Daniel Jurin 0 1 1 Bye 1 2 0 3 2 Bye 2 2
11 Leandro Fagnini 3 Bye 2 Bye 1 2 Bye 1 2 2
11 Stephen Johnstone 2 1 Bye 2 Bye 2 1 Bye 1 2 2
11 Daniel Neuffer Bye 3 1 1 Bye 2 Bye 1 1 2 0 2
11 Rosalie Brooks Bye 1 2 2 Bye 1 1 Bye 2 2 0 2 0
15 Sapan Batra 1 2 Bye 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 Bye 0
16 Rishab Shrestha Bye 0 2 1 Bye 1 0 Bye 0 3 2 1
17 Prashun Upadhyay 1 Bye 0 0 2 1 2 1 Bye 2
18 Pablo Gutierrez 2 2 Bye 2 2 Bye Bye
18 Tony Webb 2 1 Bye 1 2 Bye 1 1 Bye 0
18 Jorah Saunders 1 Bye 1 Bye 1 1 2 Bye 1 1
18 Susanne Alexandersson 1 Bye 2 1 Bye 1 0 0 Bye 2 0 1
22 Tovi Saunders 1 0 Bye 1 2 Bye 1 0 Bye 2
22 John Slattery Bye 0 1 0 Bye 0 2 Bye 1 1 0 1 1
24 Hakhoon Yi Bye 1 0 Bye 1 1 Bye 1 0 1 1
24 Helen Zhang 0 0 Bye 0 1 0 Bye 2 1 2

Fill-ins 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 13 20 27 3 10 17 Played Wins
Chin Tran 1 1 0
Cohen McMaster 2
Daniel Neuffer 2
Dean Brunsdon 3
Denise Lim 1
Don Kao 2
James Cao 1
Jesse Barnett 2 1
Jesse Wilson 3
Jez Brunsdon 0
John Slattery 0 1
Jorah Saunders 0
Justin Jones 1
Katherine Pinzon 0
Lucy Zhu 0
Michael Zeng 3
Peter Hadrill 2
Peter Meek 0
Sapan Batra 2
Steve Saunders 1
Susanne Alexandersson 2
Thomas Samuelsson 2
Tony Webb 0
Tovi Saunders 2
Yuriko Newcombe 2

SEMI-FINALS: Thursday April 24 - VIKINGS TITANS 
FINAL: Thursday May 1 - TITANS

30
(TS/DN/PM) 10 7 104

(DB/TW/DK) 10 8 103
(SJ/LF/TS) 10 6 85
(CM/SA/JS) 10 5 83

(JW/HY/RS) 10 5 82
(DJ/HZ/LZ) 11 4 75

 (JB/SB/PU) 11 3 74
 (DN/RB/JS) 10 3 71

30 25 83.3%
27 23 85.2%
30 23 76.7%
30 21 70.0%
21 18 85.7%
30 18 60.0%
30 17 56.7%
33 17 51.5%
24 15 62.5%
30 14 46.7%
21 13 61.9%
24 13 54.2%
27 13 48.1%
30 13 43.3%
30 11 36.7%
27 10 37.0%
24 9 37.5%
12 8 66.7%
21 8 38.1%
21 8 38.1%
27 8 29.6%
21 7 33.3%
30 7 23.3%
24 6 25.0%
24 6 25.0%

9 2
3 2
3 2
3 3
3 1
3 2
3 1
6 3
3 3
3 0
6 1
3 0
3 1
3 0
3 0
3 3
3 2
3 0
3 2
6 1
3 2
3 2
3 0
3 2
3 2

ROLLERS v  4-6  | v GIANTS 6-3
 v VIKINGS 6-4


